Creciendo desde 1972
Pág.02 | Introducción
Procesos de producción
Aplicaciones
Pág.03 |
Pág.04 |
Pág.06 |
Pág.09 |

Hardness Value-HB
Sand Cast, minA
Class Type Designation As Cast or As Cast and Stress
Relieved
Hardened or Hardened and Stress Relieved Chill Cast, minB Softened, max Typical
Section
Thickness
Level 1 Level 2
HB HRC HV HB HRC HV HB HRC HV HB HRC HV HB HRC HV
I A Ni-Cr-HiC 550 53 600 600 56 660 650 59 715 600 56 660 . . . . . . . . . . . .
I B Ni-Cr-LoC 550 53 600 600 56 660 650 59 715 600 56 660 . . . . . . . . . . . .
I C Ni-Cr-GB 550 53 600 600 56 660 650 59 715 600 56 660 400 41 430 . . .
I D Ni-HiCr 500 50 540 600 56 660 650 59 715 550 53 600 . . . . . . . . . . . .
II A 12 % Cr 550 53 600 600 56 660 650 59 715 550 53 600 400 41 430 . . .
II B 15 % Cr-Mo 450 46 485 600 56 660 650 59 715 . . . . . . . . . 400 41 430 . . .
II D 20 % Cr-Mo 450 46 485 600 56 660 650 59 715 . . . . . . . . . 400 41 430 . . .
III A 25 % Cr 450 46 485 600 56 660 650 59 715 . . . . . . . . . 400 41 430 . . .
A 90 % of the minimum surface hardness level shall be maintained to a depth of 40 % of the casting section, with any softer material being at the the beginning.
by agreement between the supplier and the purchaser.
B Non-chilled areas of casting shall meet minimum hardness or sand cast requirements.
ALEACIONES
17
ASTM A743
...
Chemical requirements
Grade Type
Composition, %
Carbon,
max
Man-
ganese,
max
Silicon,
max
Phospho-
rus, max
Sulfur,
max
Chromium Nickel
Molybde-
num
Colum-
bium
Sele-
nium
Copper
Tung-
sten,
max
Vana-
dium,
max
Nitrogen
CF-8 19 Chromium, 0.08 1.50 2.00 0.04 0.04 18.0–21.0 8.0– ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
9 Nickel 11.0
CG-12 22 Chromium, 0.12 1.50 2.00 0.04 0.04 20.0–23.0 10.0– ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
12 Nickel 13.0
CF-20 19 Chromium, 0.20 1.50 2.00 0.04 0.04 18.0–21.0 8.0– ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
9 Nickel 11.0
CF-8M 19 Chromium, 0.08 1.50 2.00 0.04 0.04 18.0–21.0 9.0– 2.0–3.0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
10 Nickel, with
Molybdenum
12.0
CF-8C 19 Chromium, 0.08 1.50 2.00 0.04 0.04 18.0–21.0 9.0– ... A ... ... ... ... ...
10 Nickel, with
Columbium
12.0
CF-16F 19 Chromium, 0.16 1.50 2.00 0.17 0.04 18.0–21.0 9.0– 1.50 max ... 0.20– ... ... ... ...
9 Nickel, Free
Machining
12.0 0.35
CF-16Fa 19 Chromium, 0.16 1.50 2.00 0.04 0.20– 18.0–21.0 9.0– 0.40–0.80 ... ... ... ... ... ...
9 Nickel, Free